

1969

Lois Jensen Edwards v. Melvin Leroy Edwards : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Lavoy O. Taylor; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Edwards v. Edwards*, No. 11664 (1969).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4811

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF NATURE OF CASE 1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT. 2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL 2
STATEMENT OF FACTS. 2
ARGUMENT

POINT I

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING
THE APPELLANT GUILTY OF CONTEMPT . . 12

POINT II

THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DIS-
CRETION IN COMMITTING THE APPELLANT
TO JAIL FOR TEN DAYS UNLESS HE
SECURE A RELEASE OF A LIEN UPON
FURNITURE IN RESPONDENT'S POSSES-
SION 15

POINT III

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING
THE APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR MODI-
FICATION OF THE DIVORCE DECREE TO
REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF ALIMONY AND
CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE BY THE APPEL-
LANT TO THE RESPONDENT. THE TRIAL
COURT MISAPPLIED THE LAW APPLICABLE
TO THE POINT AT ISSUE. 16

POINT IV

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING
THE APPELLANT'S PETITION FOR MODI-
FICATION OF DIVORCE DECREE TO
RELIEVE HIM OF THE OBLIGATION TO
PAY THE PARTIES' DEBTS 22

CONCLUSION. 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Federal

In Re Baldwin, 250 F. Supp. 533 (1966)

State

DeYonge v. DeYonge, 103 Utah 410,
135 P.2d 905 (1943)

Erickson v. Beardall, 20 Utah 2d 287,
437 P.2d 210 (1968)

Limb v. Limb, 113 Utah 385, 195 P.2d
263 (1948)

Ozmus v. Ozmus, 114 Utah 216, 198
P.2d 233 (1948)

Sorensen v. Sorensen, 20 Utah 2d 360,
438 P.2d 180 (1968)

Wallis v. Wallis, 9 Utah 2d 237, 342
P.2d 103 (1959)

STATUTES

11 U.S.C.A. § 35

Utah Code Ann. § 30-3-5 (1953)
